
TIPS SHEET - UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 14 JAN 2026

RACE 1 8:25 PM  |  GBP6,000  |  LINGFIELD  |  1011m
	 	 1	 COLORS OF FREEDOM Placed 2nd twice over 1000m in recent Class 6 races and holds solid short-distance 

form; can be competitive again at this distance.

	 	 5	 NAD ALSHIBA SNOW (IRE) Returns on a quick back-up to another 1000m Class 6 race; recent form solid but 
needs improvement to challenge for a Top 3 finish.

	 	 3	 FOREST GUNNER (IRE) Recent 1000m Class 6 form includes mid-field finishes, with no Top 3 placings. 
Needs significant improvement to feature in this 1011m Class 6 race.

	 	 2	 COMMENDATION Racing over 1011m in Class 6, recent efforts at similar distances and class have 
been below expectations; significant improvement is required.

	 	 4	 GLOBAL EFFORT (IRE) Best recent efforts at 1000m in Class 6 have been midfield; needs improvement to 
feature, especially up in class or distance.

RACE 2 8:55 PM  |  GBP10,000  |  LINGFIELD  |  1409m
	 	 4	 LOMA EXPRESS (IRE) Has recent 1400m experience, including a 2nd in a 1400m Class 5 race. Steps up to 

1409m Class 4; needs improvement.

	 	 5	 LOTUS Dwelt, rear, gained inside 400m out, weakened last 110m, finished 5th, 4.5 lengths 
behind Botagoz at Kempton 1400m in Dec.

	 	 2	 CHAMAS (IRE) Mehmas filly out of Chamade.

	 	 6	 STOLE MY HEART (IRE) Began left, pulled hard, settled rear; pushed over 400m out, weakened final 200m, 
finished 6th, 8 lengths behind winner at 1400m.

	 	 1	 ADA ROSE Held at rear, ridden past 400m, weakened past 200m, finished 13th, 9 lengths 
behind Silenciosa over 1400m at Southwell in Dec.

RACE 3 9:25 PM  |  GBP6,000  |  LINGFIELD  |  1610m
	 	 1	 GILES GLORY (IRE) Held position, chased leaders, led near finish to win Lingfield 1400m Handicap by 

1.25 lengths over Athenian Spirit.

	 	 2	 CHILLICONCARNEIGH (IRE) Midfield, ridden 400m out, second near finish, 1.25 lengths behind Thanh Nam at 
Wolverhampton 1800m Handicap in Dec.

	 	 4	 HOVE RANGER (FR) Mid-division, weakened after 800m, finished 6th, 6 lengths behind Marseillan at 
Lingfield 1400m Novice Stakes in Dec.

	 	 5	 LADY BIRGMA (IRE) Midfield, ridden 400m out, no impression 200m out, finished 6th, 10 lengths behind 
Crown The Future at Wolverhampton 1400m Handicap in Nov.

	 	 3	 URBAN LAW Midfield, asked for effort 400m out, finished last 9 lengths behind Aneirin’s Sword in 
1600m Handicap at Chelmsford.

RACE 4 9:55 PM  |  GBP6,000  |  LINGFIELD  |  1610m
	 	 2	 HARDSTYLE (IRE) Mid-division, pushed well 400m out, moved to fourth, ridden and stayed same pace 

200m out, finished 4th, 1.25 lengths behind Zipwire over 1800m Handicap in Dec.

	 	 1	 ATHENIAN SPIRIT (IRE) Prominent, led over 400m out, headed near finish, finished 2nd, 1.25 lengths behind 
Giles Glory at Lingfield 1400m Handicap.

	 	 4	 AKRIVOS (IRE) Led early, headed 800m out, faded in final 200m, finished last, 8 lengths behind 
Thanh Nam in 1800m handicap at Wolverhampton in Dec.

	 	 3	 FLYING MACS Held up early, pushed 200m out, passed fading rivals, finished fifth, 4 lengths behind 
Aneirin’s Sword in 1600m Handicap at Chelmsford.

	 	 6	 LAPIDARIST Held up, ridden 400m out, finished 6th, 4 lengths behind Aneirin’s Sword at 
Chelmsford City 1600m Handicap.
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RACE 5 10:30 PM  |  GBP7,100  |  LINGFIELD  |  1011m
	 	 2	 GOGO YUBARI Slow start, held back, advanced 400m out, led final 200m, won 5f (1000m) Handicap 

by 2.25 lengths at Chelmsford.

	 	 1	 HINT OF HUMOUR Held up at rear, ridden over 400m out, finished second, 2.5 lengths behind Gogo 
Yubari at Lingfield 1000m Handicap.

	 	 5	 WOODHAY WHISPER (IRE) Slow start, held rear, ridden over 400m out, 200m out advanced, finished third, 1.25 
lengths behind Combustion at Lingfield 1200m Handicap.

	 	 4	 BEAUMADIER (IRE) Led, pushed well over 200m out, weakened 100m from finish, finished 3rd, 1.75 
lengths behind Emperor’s Son at Wolverhampton 1000m Handicap.

	 	 3	 FAUSTUS Stumbled start, led, challenged 400m out, headed near final 200m, faded to finish 
5th, 7 lengths behind winner at Lingfield 1000m Handicap.


